## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. (Fax: 88-02-9576538, Web:www.most.gov.bd)

No: 39.00.0000.018.25.011.14-148

Date: 23 October 2023

## **Government Order**

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of A K M Raushan Kabir Zoardar, Chief Scientific Officer & Head, Nuclear Safeguards, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, to participant in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of States Parties of Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons (TPNW) of United Nation (UN) to be held from 27 November to 1 December 2023 in New York of United State of America (excluding travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

## Terms and conditions:

- a) While participating in New York of United State of America will be treated as on duty;
- b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency during his stay in New York of United State of America;
- c) All the expenses of the delegation will be borne by the Program on Science and Global Security, Princeton University;
- d) He will leave Bangladesh on 26 November 2023 or on a nearby date and will leave New York of United State of America for Bangladesh on 2 December 2023 or on a nearby date.
- e) After Completion of the meeting he will have to submit a report to the Ministry of Science and Technology within 15 days.
- 3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sincerely yours,

Senior Assistant Secretary Tel: +88-02- 223380385

E-mail: section18@most.gov.bd

No: 39.00.0000.018.25.011.14-148

Date: 23 October 2023

## Copy for information and necessary action (Not according to the seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka, Bangladesh. {Atten: Director, Consular).
- 4. H.E. Consul General of Consulate General of the People's Republic of Bangladesh New York of United States of America, 34-18 Northern Blvd, Queens, NY 11101.

Page: 1/2

- 5. H.E. Ambassador of Embassy of the United States of America in Bangladesh, 12 Madani Ave, Dhaka 1212.
- 6. Chairman, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- 8. P.S to Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. Mr. A K M Raushan Kabir Zoardar, Chief Scientific Officer & Head, Nuclear Safeguards, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority.
- 10. Chief Accounts and finance Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 12. P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. (with a request to upload this G.O. in the Ministry's website).
  - 14. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
  - 15. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariate, Dhaka.
  - 16. P.O to Additional Secretary ((STA)), Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
  - 17. Office Copy/Master file.

Farzana Rahman Senior Assistant Secretary